## **Guest Wi-Fi Request for Public Events.**

## **Guest Wireless Internet Disclaimer and Terms of Use**

SPEARFISH SCHOOL DISTRICT 40-2 offers wireless Internet access in the form of a GUEST WI-FI network in and on the grounds of the school buildings. GUEST WI-FI is provided as a public service, free of charge, for the convenience of visitor's subject to the terms and conditions below.

The GUEST WI-FI is content filtered and certain Internet site categories may be blocked. Category filtering may not fully be accurate as it updates daily.

SPEARFISH SCHOOL DISTRICT 40-2 does not guarantee minimum Internet connection speeds and all network traffic is monitored and logged.

SPEARFISH SCHOOL DISTRICT 40-2 cannot be held responsible for ensuring the privacy of any confidential or financial information patrons may send over the GUEST WI-FI. Virus and security protection are the end user's responsibility. Information passing through the GUEST WI-FI network is not encrypted, nor secured, and could be monitored, captured, or altered by others.

SPEARFISH SCHOOL DISTRICT 40-2 disclaims any liability for unauthorized security breaches and encourages all users to adhere to good security practices.

SPEARFISH SCHOOL DISTRICT 40-2 assumes no responsibility for damage, theft, or loss of user's equipment, software, data files or other personal property brought into or used on the GUEST WI-FI network.

There is no guarantee of access to the GUEST WI-FI at any specific time, at a specific speed, location or with any specific equipment. Service disruptions may occur, and some equipment may be incompatible.

SPEARFISH SCHOOL DISTRICT 40-2 will not provide Tech Support after normal school hours.

At its sole discretion, SPEARFISH SCHOOL DISTRICT 40-2 may terminate access to GUEST WI-FI at any time, without prior notice.

If you do not understand and agree to this Disclaimer and Terms of Use you are not permitted to use this service.

In using GUEST WI-FI, I agree to and hereby release, indemnify and hold harmless, SPEARFISH SCHOOL DISTRICT 40-2, its employees, and any affiliate, from any damage that may result in my use of GUEST WI-FI.

While using GUEST WI-FI, I acknowledge that I am subject to, and agree to abide by all laws and rules and regulations of the SPEARFISH SCHOOL DISTRICT 40-2, and Federal Government that are applicable to Internet use.

| First Name:  |                                      |
|--|--------------------------------------|
| Last Name:   |                                      |
| Signature:   |                                      |
| Date:  |                                      |
|  |                                      |
| Please provide a Start Date and End Date for the r | equested Wi-Fi access                |
| Start Date:  | -                                    |
| Enda Date:   |                                      |
|  |                                      |
| Please provide an 8-character lower case passwor   | d for Wi-Fi connection "EVENT-GUEST" |
| Password:  | -                                    |
|  |                                      |

<sup>\*</sup> SPEARFISH SCHOOL DISTRICT 40-2 will not provide devices to connect to Guest Wi-Fi.

<sup>\*</sup> SPEARFISH SCHOOL DISTRICT 40-2 will not support streaming services on Guest Wi-Fi.

<sup>\*</sup> SPEARFISH SCHOOL DISTRICT 40-2 does not allow any hardwire network connections.